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BELL

BREATHITT

DAVIESS

FLOYD

HARLAN

HOPKINS

KNOTT

KNOX

LAWRENCE

LESLIE

LETCHER

MARTIN

County

8070378

8070409

8070412

8070417

8078050

8130321

8138034

8300094

8360376

8365559

8365614

8480294

8485282

8485514

8485521

8540255

8600531

8605309

8605374

8607010

8607016

8610479

8640232

8660305

8660355

8668013

8670377

8670503

8677027

8800014

8800018

Permit No

MA-1

MI-1

SU-2

SU-5

RN-6

MI-8

MI-13

MI-4

MI-6

MI-4

MI-1

MI-1

MI-9

MI-12

RN-1

SU-2

SU-2

MI-12

NW-1

AM-2

SU-1

MI-6

MI-2

AM-1

MI-2

MI-5

MI-9

AM-1

MI-1

MI-11

MI-9

Type

APPOLO FUELS INC

KINCAID ENTERPRISES INC

COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC

COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC

BELL COUNTY COAL CORPORATION

FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC

ICG HAZARD LLC

WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC

FCDC COAL INC

FCDC COAL INC

BLACKHAWK MINING LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

LONE MOUNTAIN PROCESSING INC

POWELL MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC

POWELL MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC

CARBONADO MINE 3 LLC

ICG HAZARD LLC

DEANE MINING LLC

DEANE MINING LLC

ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC

ICG HAZARD LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

D & J COAL COMPANY LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

T & T ENERGY, LLC

BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

BSD1 LLC

LANDFALL MINING INCORPORATED

MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION

MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION

Permittee

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Final

Status

06/04/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/12/2013

06/07/2013

06/10/2013

06/21/2013

06/27/2013

06/28/2013

06/24/2013

06/24/2013

06/06/2013

06/11/2013

06/18/2013

06/10/2013

06/04/2013

06/18/2013

06/27/2013

06/21/2013

06/04/2013

06/10/2013

06/13/2013

06/14/2013

06/27/2013

06/04/2013

06/12/2013

06/28/2013

06/27/2013

06/11/2013

06/28/2013

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

LONDON

LONDON

MADISONVILLE

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE

LONDON

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

LONDON

MIDDLESBORO

PRESTONSBURG

LONDON

LONDON

LONDON

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

Regional Office
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MARTIN

MUHLENBERG

PERRY

PIKE

WHITLEY

County

8800216

8800217

8800219

8805156

8805176

8805178

8805180

8890162

8970456

8970497

8800202

8980778

8980892

8980900

8984100

8984275

8984418

8984455

8985929

8988170

8989114

9180408

9180429

Permit No

SU-1

SU-1

SU-3

AM-10

AM-5

SU-1

SU-1

SU-2

MI-13

MI-8

MI-8

MI-6

AM-3

MI-9

MI-14

MA-4

SU-2

NW-1

MI-5

SU-4

RN-4

AM-2

MI-1

Type

MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION

MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION

MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION

PONTIKI COAL LLC

WHM MINERAL HOLDINGS, LLC

MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION

MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION

ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC

ICG HAZARD LLC

FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC

ICG EAST KENTUCKY LLC

CAM MINING LLC

REVELATION ENERGY LLC

REVELATION ENERGY LLC

MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION

CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY

SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC

LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC

CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY

SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC

MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION

MONTIES RESOURCES LLC

MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC

Permittee

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Denied

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Denied

Issued

Final

Status

06/04/2013

06/07/2013

06/03/2013

06/19/2013

06/11/2013

06/07/2013

06/03/2013

06/18/2013

06/24/2013

06/18/2013

06/05/2013

06/24/2013

06/21/2013

06/18/2013

06/20/2013

06/04/2013

06/03/2013

06/04/2013

06/12/2013

06/03/2013

06/10/2013

06/11/2013

06/28/2013

Final Date

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG

MADISONVILLE

LONDON

LONDON

PRESTONSBURG

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


