Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System Permits Issue or Denied 2013

June

09/06/2013

Page 1 of 2

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070378	MA-1	APPOLO FUELS INC	Issued	06/04/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8070409	MI-1	KINCAID ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	06/13/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8070412	SU-2	COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC	Issued	06/13/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8070417	SU-5	COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC	Issued	06/13/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8078050	RN-6	BELL COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	06/12/2013	MIDDLESBORO
BREATHITT	8130321	MI-8	FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	06/07/2013	LONDON
	8138034	MI-13	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	06/10/2013	LONDON
DAVIESS	8300094	MI-4	WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC	Issued	06/21/2013	MADISONVILLE
FLOYD	8360376	MI-6	FCDC COAL INC	Issued	06/27/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8365559	MI-4	FCDC COAL INC	Issued	06/28/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8365614	MI-1	BLACKHAWK MINING LLC	Issued	06/24/2013	PRESTONSBURG
HARLAN	8480294	MI-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	06/24/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8485282	MI-9	LONE MOUNTAIN PROCESSING INC	Issued	06/06/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8485514	MI-12	POWELL MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	Issued	06/11/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8485521	RN-1	POWELL MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	Issued	06/18/2013	MIDDLESBORO
HOPKINS	8540255	SU-2	CARBONADO MINE 3 LLC	Issued	06/10/2013	MADISONVILLE
KNOTT	8600531	SU-2	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	06/04/2013	LONDON
	8605309	MI-12	DEANE MINING LLC	Issued	06/18/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8605374	NW-1	DEANE MINING LLC	Issued	06/27/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8607010	AM-2	ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/21/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8607016	SU-1	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	06/04/2013	LONDON
KNOX	8610479	MI-6	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	06/10/2013	MIDDLESBORO
LAWRENCE	8640232	MI-2	D & J COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	06/13/2013	PRESTONSBURG
LESLIE	8660305	AM-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	06/14/2013	LONDON
	8660355	MI-2	T & T ENERGY, LLC	Issued	06/27/2013	LONDON
	8668013	MI-5	BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION	Issued	06/04/2013	LONDON
LETCHER	8670377	MI-9	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	06/12/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8670503	AM-1	BSD1 LLC	Issued	06/28/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8677027	MI-1	LANDFALL MINING INCORPORATED	Issued	06/27/2013	PIKEVILLE
MARTIN	8800014	MI-11	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	06/11/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8800018	MI-9	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	06/28/2013	PRESTONSBURG

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System Permits Issue or Denied

June

2013

09/06/2013

Page 2 of 2

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
MARTIN	8800216	SU-1	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	06/04/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8800217	SU-1	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	06/07/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8800219	SU-3	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	06/03/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8805156	AM-10	PONTIKI COAL LLC	Issued	06/19/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8805176	AM-5	WHM MINERAL HOLDINGS, LLC	Denied	06/11/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8805178	SU-1	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	06/07/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8805180	SU-1	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	06/03/2013	PRESTONSBURG
MUHLENBERG	8890162	SU-2	ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	06/18/2013	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970456	MI-13	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	06/24/2013	LONDON
	8970497	MI-8	FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	06/18/2013	LONDON
PIKE	8800202	MI-8	ICG EAST KENTUCKY LLC	Issued	06/05/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8980778	MI-6	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	06/24/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980892	AM-3	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	06/21/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980900	MI-9	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	06/18/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984100	MI-14	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	06/20/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984275	MA-4	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	06/04/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984418	SU-2	SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	06/03/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984455	NW-1	LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC	Issued	06/04/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8985929	MI-5	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	06/12/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8988170	SU-4	SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	06/03/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8989114	RN-4	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	06/10/2013	PIKEVILLE
WHITLEY	9180408	AM-2	MONTIES RESOURCES LLC	Denied	06/11/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	9180429	MI-1	MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC	Issued	06/28/2013	MIDDLESBORO